VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

ORDINANCE NO. 24-17

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-4-1 OF THE FOREST VIEW MUNICIPAL CODE

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, this 10th day of December, 2024.

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, Cook County, Illinois, this 10th day of December, 2024.

VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

ORDINANCE NO. 24-17

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-4-1 OF THE FOREST VIEW MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, Section 1-4-1 of the Forest View Municipal Code, "Penalty," prescribes penalties for violations of provisions of the Forest View Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, from time to time, the Village experiences repeat violations of the same ordinance by the same individual or firm; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees have determined that it is reasonable to impose enhanced fines for successive violations occurring within a twelve (12) month period;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, Illinois as follows:

SECTION 1: Amendment. Section 1-4-1 of the Forest View Municipal Code, "Penalty," is hereby amended to provide as follows [new language indicated by **bold face** and strikeout]:

1-4-1: PENALTY:

(A) Whenever in any ordinance or provision of this Code any act is prohibited or is made or declared to be unlawful or an offense, or whenever in such ordinance or provision the doing of any act is required or the failure to do any act is declared to be unlawful, where no specific penalty is provided therefor, the violation of any such provision or ordinance shall be punishable by a fine of not less than \$250.00 or more than not exceeding seven hundred fifty \$750.00 unless provided elsewhere by separate offense.

	(B)	A subse	equent	violatio	n of	an o	rdina	nce o	ccurr	ing with	hin	a 12-
month	period	shall b	e punis	hable b	y a	fine (of not	less t	than	\$500.00	or	more
than \$1	1,500.00	0.	_									

(C) A separate offense shall be deemed committed on each day a violation occurs or continues. (Ord. 64-89, 2-23-1964 amd. Ord. 95-23, 10-10-1995).

SECTION 2. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval, and publication as provided by law.

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE this 10th day of December, 2024.

AYES: Trustees Grossi, Sudkamp, Hubacek, Nevarez, Liska

NAYS: None

ABSENT: Trustee Ramirez

APPROVED this 10th day of December, 2024.

ATTEST:	Nancy L. Miller Village President	
Laura D. McGuffey Village Clerk		